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Phila. Veg.
PHILADELPHIA Terminal
Prices as of 29-MAR-2000

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-
et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

Clear 42-60
NA—FVO3O
ONIONS AND POTATOES

ONIONS DRY: MARKET STEADY
US#I OR GENERALLY GOOD QUAL
AND COND UNLESS OTHERWISE
STATED. Yellow Globe Type NY 50 lb
sks med 6.00-<kSO mostly 6.00 stnl-med
4.50 Spanish Hybrid ID/OR 50 lb sks jbo
6.00 Red ID/OR 25 lb sks med-lge
4.50- NY 25 lb sks jbo 5.00-6.00 med
4.50- NEW CROP Yellow MX 50 lb
sks jbo 6.00-7.00 mostly 6.50-7.00 TX 50
lb sks jbo 7.00 fr cond 5.50-6.00 Sweets
MX40 lb ctnsjbo 9.00-10.00mostly 10.00
PE 40 lb ctns jbo 10.00White MX SO lb
sks jbo 11.00 Red MX 25 lb sks jbo
6.00- —POTATOES: MARKET
STEADY US»I SZ A WASHED OR
BRUSHED UNLESS OTHERWISE
STATED Russet Burbank ID bid 10S-lb
flmbgs non sz A 8.00-9.00 mostly
8.50- 50 lb ctns 40s 12.00 50s 12.00
60s 11.50-12.00 70s 11.00-12.00 mostly
12.00 80s 10.50-11.00 mostly 11.00 90s
9.50- mostly 10.00some 10.50 100s
9.00- mostly 9.00U.S. Two 50 lbsks 6
oz min 7.00-7.50 Norkotah NE 50 lb ctns
70s 9.00 90s 8.50 100 s 7.50 120 s 7.50
Round White CD Prince Edward Island
CDOne 50 lb5k55.506.00 mostly 5.50 Ige
6.25-6.50 NEW CROP Round Red FL 50
lb sks 12.00 fr qual 7.008.00 sz B 14.00
some 13.50fr qual 10.00 Round White FL
SO lb sks 12.00
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Clear 42-60
NA-FVO2O
VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES:

MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns CA

Globe Thomed 18s 15.00 few 20.00 24s
15.00 few 20.00 30s 15.00 Ige Ise few
16.00 Thornless 24s 8.00-9.00 30s
8.00- 36s 8.00-9.00 —ASPARAGUS:
MARKET HIGHER pyr ctns/crts 28 lb
bchd CA Green Ige 22.00-26.00 mostly
24.00 fair cond 18.00-20.00 std
24.00- mostly 24.00-26.00 fair cond
18.00- MX Green Igefair cond 18.00
std fair cond 20.00 sml fair cond 15.00 11
lb ctns bchd CA Green jbo 12.00
BEANS: MARKET LOWER
FLRound Green Type 8.00-10.00 few low
as 6.00 Handpicked 10.00 —BEETS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd
TX 12s 9.00 25 lb sks IseCD med 5.00 NJ
med 5.00 50 lb sks Ise TX med 11.00
BROCCOLI: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER ctns CA bchd 14s 7.50-9.00
mostly 8.00some low as 7.00 20 lb ctns Ise
CA Crown Cut 8.00-10.00 mostly
9.00- few high as 11.00
BRUSSELS SPROUTS: 25 lb ctns MX
17.00- —CABBAGE: MARKET

ABOUT STEADY 1 3/4 bucrts & 50 lb
ctns FL Round Green Type med 6.50-7.00
Red Type sml 8.00 TXRound Green Type
med 6.50-7.50Red Type medfew 12.00 50
lb sks CD Round Green Type Ige 5.50 NY
Round Green Type Ige 5.00-5.50 1 3/4
bucrts & 40 lb ctns FL Savoy Type med-
lge 10.00-11.00TX Savoy Type med-lge
12.00 —CARROTS: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY sks 48 1-lbflmbgs CA Topped
med-lge 11.00-12.00 few 13.00 OA
Topped med-lge 9.00 sks 10 S-lb flmbgs
CD Topped med 8.00 50 lb sks Ise CA
Topped jbo 9.00-12.00 few 13.00 CD
Toppedjbo 8.00 GA Topped jbo 8.50 MX
Topped jbo 7.50-8.00 TXTopped jbo 8.00
ctns bchd CA Bunched 24s 10.50 ctns 24
1-lbflmbgs CA Baby Peeled 16.00-17.00

ctns 20 1-Ib flmbgs CA Baby Peeled
13.00- ctns 4 S-lb flmbgs CA Baby

Peeled few 14.00 —CAULIFLOWER:
MARKET SLIGHTLY HIGHER ctns
flmwrpd AZ 12s 9.00-10.00 CA 12s
9.00- mostly 10.00one label high as
12.00fair cond 5.009 s 9.501659.00-10.00

—CELERY: MARKETHIGHER ctns CA
2 dz 13.00-14.00 2 1/2 dz 13.00-14.00
flmbs 30s 15.00-16.00 flmbs 36s
15.00- 16.00FL 2 dz 12.002 1/2 dz 12.003

dz 10.00 —CHINESE CABBAGE: 30 lb
ctns CA Nappa 14.00 SO lb ctns FL Nappa

12.00 -CORN-SWEET: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY wbcrts FL Yellow 4
1/2-5 dz 10.00 White 4 1/2-5 dz
11.00- mostly 11.50-12.00
CUCUMBERS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY WAXED 1 1/9 buctns FL med
18.00fr quel 14.00-15.00mostly 14.00Ige
8.00- 10.00MX medfr quel 16.00-18.00
EGGPLANT: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 bucntis wrpd FL offerings
insufficient to quote ctns/crts MX 18s
10.00 5 kg ctns NL sml 18.00 1/2 buctns
FL Italian 7.00-8.00 —ENDIVE: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9 faucrts FL
8.50- —ESCAROLE; MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/crts FL
8.50- —GARLIC: MARKET
STEADY 30 lb ctns AO BOAT White #6
25.00 —GREENS: MARKET STEADY
ctns bchd CA Swiss Chard 12s 11.00Red
12s 11.00TX Collard 24s 8.00 Kale 24s
8.00 Kohlrabi 12s 9.00-10.00 Red 12s
9.00- Swias Chard 12s 9.00-10.00
Red 12s 9.00-10.00ctns/crts bchdGA Col-
lard 24s 7.00 Kale 24s 7.00 NC Collard
6.00- Kale 6.00-8.00 Mustard 8.00
Turnip Tops 8.00 Rape 8.00 ctns Ise CA
Kale Flowering 24s 11.00 20 lb ctns MX
Broccoli Rabe 24s 14.00-16.00 ord cond
3.00- 1/2 bubkts NT Dandelion
8.00- —LETTUCE-ICEBERG;
MARKET SLIGHTLY HIGHER ctns AZ
24s 8.00-10.00 mostly 9.00-9.50 fair cond
7.00 Wrapped 24s 10.50-11.50 mostly
11.00few 12.00CA 24s 9.00-10.00mostly
9.00 few 8.00 Wrapped 24s 10.00FL 24s
7.00- -LETTUCE-OTHER: MARK-
ETABOUT STEADY ctns AZ Boston 24s
8.00 Green Leaf 24s 9.00 few 10.00Red
Leaf 24s 8.00-9.00 mostly 9.00 few 10.00
CA Boston 24s 7.00-9.00 Green Leaf 24s
8.00- mosdy 8.50-9.00 Red Leaf 24s
8.00- mostly 8.50-9.00 3 lb ctns CA
Mesculin Mix 6.50-7.00 —LETTUCE-
ROMAINE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns AZ 24s 9.00-10.00 one
label 10.50 fair cond 8.00 CA 24s

WATERLESS TOILETS
“Sun-Mar”

Composting
Toilets

Several models available
including non-electric.
• NO Septic System

• NO Chemicals
Save the Environment'

Recycle Back to Nature!
FREE:

12Page Color Catalog
We Perform Septic Inspections &l

Certifications
ECO-TECH Call Today 1-800-879 0973

9.00- mostly 9.00-9.50 FL 24s
7.00- MX 24s fair cond 6.00-7.00 1.3
bucrts AZ 24s 11.00-12.00
MUSHROOMS: MARKET STEADY 10
lb ctns PA Ige 12.00 med-lge 12.00 med
9.00- mosdy 9.00 4qt bids PA med-
ge 5.00-5.50 mostly 5.00 sml-med

4.00- JOmosdy 4.00 5 lbctns PA Oyster
16.00- mosdy 16.00some 14.00 Por-
tobellas6.00-8.00 mosdy 7.00 3 lbctns PA
Shiitake 12.00-12.50 mostly 12.00 fair
qual 8.00-10.00ctns 12 8-oz trays flmwrpd
PA 8.00-10.00 mosdy 9.00 ctns 10 12-oz
trays flmwrpd PA 9.00-9.50 mosdy 9.00
ctns 10 10-oztrays flmwrpd PA 8.00-8.50
mosdy 8.00 —OKRA: TOO FEW SALES
TO QUOTE —ONIONS GREEN:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd
MX 48s 7.50-8.00 few 9.00 few 7.00 cits
bchd HI Leeks 12s 10.00 ctns bchd CA
Leeks 12s 11.00 MX Leeks 12s 10.00TX
Leeks 12s 11.00-12.00 mosdy 11.00
PARSLEY: MARKET STEADY ctns
bchd TXCurly 60s 10.00Plain 60s 10.00
Root 12s 12.00-13.00 1 1/9 buctns/crts
bchd FL Curly 60s 9.00 Plain 60s 9.00
PARSNIPS: ctns 12 1-lbflmbgs CD 9.00
20 lb flmbgs Ise CD 12.00 -PEAS
GREEN: MARKET SNOW PEAS LOW-
ER. SUGAR SNAPS ABOUT STEADY
10 lb ctns GU Snow Peas Decalyxed
10.00- few higher fair appear
8.00- Sugar Snap Peas Decalyxed
12.00- fair appear 9.00-10.00

PEAS OTHER; OFFERINGS NONE
PEPPERS: MARKETGREEN LOE AND
MEDIUM LOWER. OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9buctns/crts FL Bell Type
Green exlge 10.00-12.00few 13.00some
lower Ige 8.00-10.00 mostly 8.00occhigh
as 11.00some low as 6.00 med 6.00-7.00
mosdy 6.00 some low as 5.00 Mxd Red
And Green med 6.00-8.00 Red med-lge
fair qual 13.00MX Bell Type Red exlge
fair cond 17.00 Ige fair cond 15.00 15 lb
ctns MX BellType Red exlge 17.00-18.00
Ige 13.00 5 kg ctns CD CdOne Bell Type
Red Ige 18.00-2600mosdy 18.

00NLBell Type Orange 80-100mm 32.00
Purple 80-100mm 28.00 Red SO-lOOmm
28.00 Yellow 80- 100mm 28.00 --

PEPPERS OTHER: 1 1/9 buctns FL Long
Hot 14.00-16.00 mostly 16.00 few 18.00
Cubenelles med-lge 10.00 25 lb sks DR
Ajies 30.00 —RADISHES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns tpd 30 6-oz flmbgs
FL Red 5.00 ctns tpd 14 1-lb flmbgs FL
Red &00 ctns bchd MX Red 24s 7.00
RHUBARB: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE -RUTABAGAS:
MARKET STEADY WAXED SO lb sks
CD CDOne med 7.50 -SPINACH:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd
CA Flat 24s 14.00MX Flat 24s 12.001 2/5
bucits bchd CA Flat 24s 13.00 ctns NC
Savoy 8.00 celcitNJ Savoy 8.00-9.00
SQUASH; MARKET ABOUT STEADY
4/7 buctns MX Zucchini sml-med
9.00- someincluding fair cond low as
7.00 med 6.00-8.00 Yellow Straightneck
sml-med 20.00 med 18.00 —SWEET
POTATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY CURED 40 lbctns LA U.S. One
Beauregard med 19.00NC U.S. One Beau-
regard med 16.00 —TOMATOES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 25 lb ctns
FL Vine Ripes light red-red sx6s
10.00- mostly 10.00 red fair cond

5.00- 85% U.S. One or Better Mature
Oreens light red-red sx6s 11.00-12.00
6x6s 9.00-10.00 mostly 9.00fair cond 8.00
Local Repack 85% U.S. One or Better
Mature Oreena pink-light red sx6s 17.00
6x6t 15.00 6x7s 14.00ctns 2 lyr FL Vine
Ripes light red-red 4x4s 10.00-12.004xSs
10.00- —TOMATOES. CHERRY:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY fits 12 1-pt
entrs with lids FL Grape Type red
11.00- —TOMATOES, PLUM
TYPE; MARKET ABOUT STEADY 25
lb ctns FL light red-red 11.00-12.00MX
light red-red 9.00-11.00 mostly 10.00
TURNIPS: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
25 lb flmbgs GA Purple Top med 7.00NC
Purple Top med 5.00-6.00
VEGETABLES OTHER: TOO FEW
SALES TO QUOTE

tSuNUAGRr
Environmental solutions Consulting & engineering

1. Compliance and permitting for air, water & soil.
2. Dust and odor control - bag houses & cyclones.
3. Liquid separation, drying, filtration and treatment
4. Fuel handling for solid, liquid, gaseous & waste fuel
5. Retrofit burners and controls for waste fuels
6 Mobile incineration service. Meets DEP & EPA regs.
7 Custom fabricated products for unusual applications

15 Pennwood Rd , Lebanon. PA 17042
Phone 717-274-3769 Fax 717-274-1668

Email tony'u sunayn com
Web www sunagn com
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